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BUILDING CODE REFERENGE: B U I L I D I N G 2 =
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B S =
UNLESS NOTED. : o i
(A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR 4 = @2
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 30R 9 DIVISION C. ! m i
. =z =
| o pesemerion N L TN [ LT 12304 HEART LAKE ROAD | s
INDUSTRIAL WAREHOUSE " | ADDITION 11170 11.4 1.1.2 (A) 1.1.2(A)89.10.1.3 = 5218
= s < =
| | CHANGE OF USE [ | ALTERATION : S & @
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  GROUP F - DIVISION 2 34.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 < ;A I E D O N O N I A R I O - &
3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 29,876.29 m? TOTAL: 29,876.29 m? 14.1.2 (A) 14.1.2 (A) ) Sgég
4 | GROSS AREA (sg.m.) NEW: 29,876.29 m? TOTAL: 29,876.29 m? 1.4.12 (A) 1.4.12 (A) % g =
e ] =
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: XX 1.4.1.2 (A) & 3.2.1.1 1412 (A)&9.104 <z 2
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: 3 3221043255 9.10.20
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) ~ 3.2.2.67 GROUP F, DIVISION 2, ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2 S
SPRINKLERED AS
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED <] ENTIRE BUILDING 32.2.20-83 9.10.8.2 ‘8}0 SOC‘
|| SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 $ i %
SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 —
[] P 7 . O ARCHITECTS Z
| | BASEMENT | | INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX ) T — 3 : i \d
|| NOT REQUIRED il T T T e : < CATA = 3
- Jves [} NO _ DI NN — 2, ANA CATALINA ROCHA &
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED 32.9 N/A - AT —_— %, LICENCE &
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED " Jves  [X]No 324 9.10.18 TR T i l \ U —_ : Yo, 1268
T u LT — L T ‘ ey past
11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE <Jves | N0 [ [NA 3257 N/A T T i ; ASEEREER . . i
12 | HIGH BUILDING _Jyes [Ino 326 N/A ! ' 1l LT T
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS D COMBUSTIBLE % NOS-COMBUSHBLE D BOTH 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.6 -
PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | |comBUSTIBLE [ NON-COMBUSTIBLE | | BOTH
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 XX 32.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 L ] “j‘l‘ J | I || i
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON | DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 9.9.1.3 —
1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: F2 LOAD (PERSONS): <300
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN </ yes [ |NO 338 95.2
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES  lyes  [X]No 3.3.1.2833.1.19 9.10.1.3 (4)
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32290-8383214 9108 =
FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 9109 :
RESISTANCE FLOORS: 2 HOURS L
RATING (FRR) ,
ROOF: N/A HOURS 0
MEZZANINE: 1 HOURS <
FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR
DESCRIPTION (SG-2) O
FLOORS: 2 HOURS ﬁ o O
ROOF: N/A HOURS ] =
MEZZANINE: 1 HOURS Z — N \¢ oC
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323 9.10.14 TOTAL S O < < <
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(sq. m.) OF OPENINGS No. OR NONC. m —
OPENINGS DESCRIP. CLADDING 5 U) Z o O
NORTH 2,855.63 | 33.86 100% 22.80% ARCHITECTURAL = I— — < -
SOUTH 3,145 69.14 100% 16.28% 12304 HEART LAKE ROAD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP C IV I L E N G I N E E R i 1 ! ) CD D LLJ P
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Emgtg AND IMP MARKHAM, ON L6G 1B3 A21 FLOOR PLAN . > D — o LlJ
A3.1 ROOF PLAN D ]
20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) A4.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS | Z ™
LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT AS1  BUILDING SECTIONS ; | m <
ARCHITECTURAL SHEET COUNT: 6 — ~ O
IBI GROUP TIM O'BRIEN )
8133 WARDEN AVE, UNIT 300 PH: (905) 546-1010 EXT. 63118
MARKHAM, ON L6G 1B3 -
IBI GROUP ANDRAE GRIFFITH | 2 |8
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PROJECT DATA
o
= n O
o
> 929
TOR21-0032-00 HEART LAKE ROAD - OVERALL SITE : e 8 g
o - ©
I SITE STATISTICS e v 3~
& S 8
o
Zoning Category MP/MS 2 o X O
(8] E < a
P-4 -
Proposed Use Warehouse 5 2 >
= T O
Building Classification Group F2 (O.B.C. A-3.1.2.1.(1)) 3 g -
T o O
= — 5
e g
GROSS SITE AREA 65,226.64m? 702,093.03 ft2 « =
=
[\
Zone Permitted Use (CALEDON BY-LAW NO. 2006-50) %
o
Proposed Use Warehouse g‘
Regulations (Prestige Industrial, Exceptions - 462) g -
= =z
Proposed Required n lél
. w o L
Min. Lot Area 65,226.64m? 0.8ha o = g
= =
o o n
Min. Lot Frontage (m) 219.13 30.0m min z § E
Min. Front Yard Building Setback (m) 24.07 9.0 = m g g )
(@] -
~ w o=
Min. Interior Side Yard Building Set back (m) 4.07 NIC = - ‘zt a
1) > S5
Min. Exterior Side Yard Building Set back (m) 33.86 9.0 3 O o m
[1'4
Min.Rear Yard Building Setback (m) 69.14 14.0 E w
m
=)
238707 Min.Landscape Buffer 6.5 6.0 3 5 o @
E: wz 3
7] = —
> T zE
) O <
BUILDING HEIGHT 125 18m max Z g =z
]
x
O
(]
BUILDING FLOOR AREA S
4
Warehouse 28 985.05m? <
Future Accessory Office 891 24n? g O Ass
TOTAL BUILDING GFA 29 876.29m? 5; & }
| & * B
BUILDING COVERAGE 45.80% max 50% 5 O ARCHITECTS 2
2 Koo ol
()
r - Q.
14 - . e
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE PARKING REQUIREMENT . %, ANA CATALINA ROCHA £
_ 2 b %, LICENCE &
WAREHOUSE] 28,985.05 m PROPOSED | REQUIRED | 4 w, 7208 o
- s s
[ OFFICE: 391 24 m? Warehouse & ""tunmm““
a
TOTAL G.F.A.} 29,876.29 m? 1517000 @ 1,090 m° 78 2
F F E ] 271 70 7000m? - 20,000m* @ 1.0/145 m? 90 2
ook . OVER 20,000m* @ 1.0/168 m? 59 %
4
Total No. of Parking Spaces 227 227 %
Total No. of Accessible Parking Spaces 7 7 @
STANDARD - 2.75m X 6.0m é
Parking Stall Dimensions ACCESSIBLE TYPE A-3.4m X 5.2m o
TYPE B-2.75m X 6.0m s
Loading Space 4 4 3]
4
Loading Space Dimensions 3.5m X 14.0m o)
8
"4
o
Dock High Doors 43 N/A o
<
Drive-In Doors 2 Z
<
I
%]
(2]
p4
o
%]
4
[
=
[a)
4
SITE LEGEND :
=
['4
N =
r B NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED)
L
[T NEW LANDSCAPED AREA (HATCHED)
_____ —— ——  FIRE ACCESS ROUTE MIN. 12.0M TURNING RADIUS

MAN DOOR ENTRY

TRUCK LOADING DOCK DOOR

DRIVE IN DOOR

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY LOCATION W/CIVIL DWGS)

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT VERIFY LOCATION W/CIVIL DWGS)

FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE 30CM X 45CM - AS PER TOWN OF
CALEDON BY—-LAW 2015 — REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.0
RC-93 BARRIER-FREE PARKING SIGNS FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES

SIAMESE CONNECTION (VERIFY LOCATION W/CIVIL DWGS)

Y @oeor>

<
T
I
O
w

CATCH BASIN MANHOLE (VERIFY LOCATION W/CIVIL DWGS)

®
12304 HEART LAKE ROAD

LIVINGSTON
INDUSTRIAL
BUILIDING 2
CALEDON, ONTARIO

LS LOADING SPACE (3.5m X 9.0m) TYP.
(#)  NO. OF PARKING SPACES
| (OH EXTERIOR WALL LIGHTS (SEE PHOTOMETRICS DWGS)
(e  EXTERIOR LIGHTS POLES (SEE PHOTOMETRICS DWGS) -
== BICYCLE PARKING <
— %)
o e
=
LI #(5
= %
=
] 2 o
_I (7p]
— &
< N
o S
N N LLI Ll <II-
[l (=]
OVERALL SITE PLAN n 2 217
SCALE: 1:500 N
CONSTRUCTION NORTH TRUE NORTH N
SITE PLAN NOTES ——————
PROPERTY LINE CONCRETE APRON — SEE CIVIL DWGS. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE HATCHED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT. TYPICAL FOR ALL AREAS ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP
REQUIRING FIRE TRUCK OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. FIRE ACCESS ROUTE WILL RESERVED DRAWN BY:
2.75%x6.00m PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPPING PER CITY STANDARDS. LANDSCAPE AREA — SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. TRUCK LOADING DOCK, TYP. EE‘DDESAS/EER ESAE%EP&RTGRAA[;(EQPF 8E ,[:1181'[ bEOSRSE TTHH/;\ANN 111’13N6312Kg' OP\FEF; AAXLE
_ 9 | PROVIDE CONCRETE FILLED PROTECTION BOLLARDS AT BOTTOM OF FIRE ACCESS ROUTE W/ 12.0m TURNING RADIUS (—— — —) : [[26 ] LOCATION OF BICYCLE RACK — SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. JOB NO.: TOR21-0106—00
3 | PRINCIPLE ENTRY — TO HAVE AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR INSTALLED 15
STEEL STAIRS AT EACH GUARDRAIL. PROVIDE FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED BY TOWN OF CALEDON MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 15 M.

AND BE KEPT CLEAR OF ANY BARRIERS OR OBSTRUCTIONS.
1500mm MIN. WIDE SIDEWALK TYPICAL UN.O — TO BE POURED CONCRETE, UNIT
PAVING, OR PERMEABLE PAVEMENT

DRIVE-IN RAMP, SEE CIVIL DRAWING FOR SLOPE %

III ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS CENTERED AT THE END OF ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SPACES, TO BE MIN MOUNTED 1.0M (MAX 2.0M) ABOVE PARKING LOT SURFACE,
POLE MOUNTED AND DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 11 OF REG. 581

WITHIN THE HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ACT. ALL SIGNAGE AT 'TYPE A’ SPACES TO IDENTIFY LOADING SPACE — L.S. (3.5m x 14.0m)
SPACE AS "VAN ACCESSIBLE”

RETAINING WALL — SEE CIVIL DWGS.

TYPICAL SHARED ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING PER
3.0 M HIGH SOUND BARRIER — SEE CIVIL DWGS.

CITY STANDARDS. EACH PAIR OF SHARED STALLS TO HAVE (1) TYPE A
(3.40x6.00m) & (1) TYPE B (2.75x6.00m) STALL C/W A 1.5m PAINTED AISLE —
REFER TO SCHEDULE 'K’ TOWN OF CALEDON STANDARDS AND DETAIL A/A1.2 C/W LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE PROPOSED LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL ROOM
150mm WIDE CURB TYPICAL
PROPOSED LOCATION OF MECHANICAL ROOM

FIRE HYDRANT

ROAD CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.
DRIVEWAY GRADE TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXIST. SIDEWALK AND A CURB
DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED AT EACH ENTRANCE. SITE ENTRANCE PER CITY
STANDARD DRAWING NO. 402, OPSD 350.010. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 80.27 OF THE IAS.

DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING SURFACE. CONFORIMNG TO 2012 0.B.C

BY-LAW BL—-2015—-058, AS PER DETAIL B/A1.2.
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY WITH PAINTED LINE PER TOWN OF CALEDON STANDARDS.

SHEET

A1.0

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF WARE MALCOMB AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT WITH WARE MALCOMB.
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> S 8 X
z * G
] | 38mm DIA. GALVANIZED i 8 © 3
STEEL PIPE POST AND — o g ~
7 :\ \ GUARDRAIL WELD ALL g S5 9
AN \ JOINTS AND GRIND o 0o % 9
D SMOOTH z a5 e
\\\ 3 3 =z
\\ 38mm DIA. STEEL PIPE 3 838
| N HANDRAIL. WELD ALL © o <
JOINTS AND GRIND z 2 5
) | SMOOTH o >
o ©|Z '; >
2= ) o
38mm DIA GALVANIZED PIPE \ &
GUARDRAIL (PAINTED) CORE i)
NOTE: DRILLED INTO CURB - — —— — \ §
ALL EXTERIOR STEEL SURFACES TO BE (v> g‘
GALVANIZED. / w
~ CONC. RAMP REFER é % -
e TO FLOOR PLAN § = = z
= AND SECTION . L s
= ST 585+ TREAD > & o - o
< 3) z &«
= > = 5 z @
- 3 3 = ] =
® = S 5 © Y z =
o2 ]
38mm DIA PIPE GUARDRAIL (PAINTED) - = s o % E g
— [a]
CORE DRILLED INTO CURB\ 3 = — CONC. RAMP REFER TO — 3 S sz
I o FLOOR PLAN AND SECT } oy == 3 S mm
4— e ©
25mm CHAMFER 18288mm i &
[a1]
>
- - n
| oo
“\ 3 TYPICAL GUARD ELEVATION 5 STEEL TUBE HANDRAIL 1 2 g zg
SN SCALE: 1:25 SCALE: 1:15 > g é x
a Ll a ||a o ..4. Do A ...v - b4 n:_lE
CONC. PANEL REFER TO —— : S SR A Q: i e =
’ . <, . g - _ . s . - A — [1'4
STRUCTURAL DWG'S A B T ATTT——TTTT] T 3
ol & R | IR e NN N — 150 mm O.D. STD. STEEL °
Ll S P — — Z
% DOCK APRON REFER o | ‘ ‘_ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘_ GALVANIZED PIPE (MIN. 5 mm Z
> E TO CIVIL DWG'S \4. ~<', L - | WALL TH|CKNESS) PRIMED pd Ass
a — AND PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW @ \O OC\
I — e OR HAVE SAFETY YELLOW 3 ‘33 Ia
L4 — - PLASTIC SLEEVES E > Of -6
2 y BN T —1 3 O ARCHITECTS Z
CDA o ) I — —— CONCRETE FILLED 5 X :1_2 s
9 . L - L : g
— — — _ B - o - L -
== — S PO T AR Y~ 3
1 S 8 LICENCE F
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 f — FINISHED GRADE 3 %, 7268
T——— —_ 4, - —T VARIES, SEE CIVIL e LT
[ _— — . a —
=== n ENEE= DRAWINGS. 2
- - - 4 < . I (%]
- - - z
= il = HEl
- [ P— 1. ) u
i — === | | BN :
T == =T SHEIIEIIE & N allIEIEIES] g
_— . ()
— 1 T 3
7 1.1 | . f— @
=E=ENENR = 1-ElENEE :
9] . | A A >
sz EINENE: HIEIEE=E ’
SCHEDULE "K” TO BY-LAW BL-2015-058 — = = D N = 2
DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES o - 1 a2 —— - 8
T: (1) A designated accessible parking space shall be distinctly indicated in accordance ‘9 4 A - 8
with the requirements of the Integrated Accessibility Standards Regulation, as - - E
GUARDRAI L AT RAMP amended, and the Highway Traffic Act. > A §
ball .
1 4 (2} Each off-street designated accessible parking space shall adhere to the minimum L o T IE
SCALE: 1:15 size requirements as outlined in accordance with the following: - -
<
T Required Dimensions ( - %
LGHT POLE OR ~ YPE [ ength Width Vertical Clearance 100 MIN. )
CHANNEL POST A _ |&m 3.4m 3.0m S D
/™ CHANNEL POST WTH G.0Tn = — = g
~ STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEArB (3) Designated accessible parking spaces shall be located in close proximity to the TYP I CAL EXTE RI OR BOLLARD DETAI L § <
d E/?(I)-E, (I)-IE)CSKIEJQSI-'IESC'?I'INE o primary entrance(s) to a building, and shall have direct access to the elntranc&(s) SCALE: 1:20 6 &
/rl/ THREADS, DR"(:.lr-w AND TAP TO by a minimum 1.5 metres wide unobstructed sidewalk or access route; d . 'IJ:.I O
STEEL POLE. (TWO =
FASTENERS PER SIGN) 7 = m
/ DISABLED PARKING SPACES DISABLED PARKING PERMIT SIGNS (RB—93) . O
Y. . Vi 3400mm WIDE x 6000mm (TYPE A) WALL MOUNTED TO BE INSTALLED AS NOTED. g L =
6.1m !- / _ J 1500mm WIDE x 6000mm SHARED AISLE MAINTAIN MIN 1100mm CLEAR TO CURB PER 3 m
oooNE [NOTE: POST SIZE PER LOCAL D.0.T. REGULATIONS, 3 2750mm WIDE x 6000mm (TYPE B) 0.B.C. 3.8.3.2. (1)(C) §I _I N !
_ 7
~TT o ' h h L (
VERIFY POST SIZE WITH SIGN MOUNTING . 7% _ — _ - £ _ _ _ _ — _ _ — — _ - _ ¢ _ < O < < I_
HEIGHTS _ I I I I I [ I | T I s (D
A - E | — —
SCHEDULED ~+— SCHEDULED DESIGN L/ ' » ‘9” j f m I_ Z
J SIGN | : : : | —a Z O
A | | IDEWALK | z U) Z d
3.66m o L It, ™ i
JoR0E REQURED GALVANIZED STEEL On h e H 8 I < ;
INSTALLATION CHANNEL POST i _ _ = < Z
FOR PLUMB . | e . | “275m i | ‘ a a Q o P CD I I I
-~ 1.5m —] g 5m—t Type B - 5m—e f I f I f I f I f T - O
. o I
TO CURB PER 0.B.C. 3.8.3.2. (1)(C) 4) Designated accessible parking spaces shall include an accessible aisle, on each § 2 I D
/— PAVEMENT side of arnﬁaccr\lassibIr\:'\lr pharking spalche. with a minimL:)r;'l widt: of 1.5 meiresl ani:gj A J
length metres. ere more than one accessible parking space is place h'4
sidg byoside_, the space may share one access aisle asp iIIustrgatepd in thepﬂgure § — — ﬂ- I I I
THIS DETALL PROVIDES below: - -
I+ e | I A - o=
A. TO HAVE A MAXIMUM GRADIENT OF 1 : 10 = <
S e L B. HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5m 3 ol = Z AN
DAVEMENT EXCLUSIVE OF FLARED SIDES. 3 z _I m O
[ — 4 N[ C. HAVE A SURFACE INCLUDING FLARED SIDES < — D w
FRONT/REAR ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION AT_PAINTED AISLES ) W:EHSLSIEAEESISTANT ‘ &
| 0 o
PARKING LOT SIGN MO NTING ii) HAVE A TACTILE WARNING SURFACE INDICATOR g 1 §
U THAT IS COLOUR & TEXTURE—CONTRASTED A o
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FLEXWALL INSULATED PANEL SYSTEM Z T =5
ALUMINUM 1930mm x 2135mm (PAIR) HOLLOW 965mm x 2135mm SECTIONAL O.H. DOOR SD1) 2745mm x 3050mm 201 STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN. < <43
STOREFRONT CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT METAL PAINTED INSULATED DOCK HIGH SECTIONAL VERTICAL INSULATED METAL PANEL 202 CONCRETE SLAB. = ] | o =
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING HOLLOW METAL DOOR SD2 LIFT OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY = 203  DOCK LEVELER AND DOCK SHELTER. o | o B
(NARROW STILE) PAINTED FINISH. 204  EXTERIOR STEEL STAIR, ALL COMPONENTS GALVANIZED AND PAINTED. 2 0| @
| FRAME: PAINTED HOLLOW METAL 03 ——— ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANEL SYSTEM 205  STEEL BOLLARD, CONCRETE-FILLED PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW. E oC ol
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1 EA EXIT DEVICE , 1EA CYLINDER
i 1EA MORTISE CYLINDER 1EA CLOSER §
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NOTE: WEATHERSEAL BY DOOR
MANUFACTURER ~ | JoBNO.: TOR21-0032-00
DOOR NOTES 1 SHEET
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1:500 I
IR | | ROOF PLAN %
0 5m 10m 25m 50m SCALE: 1:500

LEGEND

KEYNOTES:

% FLOW LINE TO DRAIN.

-$- ROOF DRAIN - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

S
Y ROOF SCUPPER LOCATION - SEE ELEVATIONS.

301 SINGLE-PLY ROOFING- MECHANICALLY FASTENED & REINFORCED.
302 PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROOF DRAINS.

303 ROOF HATCH.

304 LINE OF WALL BELOW.
306 OVERFLOW SCUPPER.
307 FLOW LINE TO DRAIN.

407 CONTINUOUS METAL CAP FLASHING, PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL.
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GLASS: : = e
306  OVERFLOW SCUPPER. <C <43
p 401  FLEXWALL RIBBED PRECAST INSULATED CONCRETE PANEL WITH 1 1 5 > i o =
/ VISION GLASS HORIZONTAL FLAT BANDS, 2400mm WIDE. L oS
403  CLERESTORY WINDOW. — ol
404  CURTAIN WALL GLAZING SYSTEM. LLI eli”
405  CANOPY WITH ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANEL FASCIA AND METAL SOFFIT. o ol
SPANDREL GLASS | <|<
406  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOUBLE DOORS IN CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. O ala
407  CONTINUOUS METAL CAP FLASHING, PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL. - DD
408  HOLLOW METAL MAN DOOR, PAINTED AT ALL WAREHOUSES EXITS. oC 2l
TEMPERED GLA 409  INSULATED METAL PANEL NOREX L-3" THICK 42.5" WIDE TYP. LLI wi bl &
GLASS 410  SECTIONAL OVERHEAD GRADE LEVEL TRUCK DOOR WITH FACTORY - <3
PAINTED FINISH. > Olyly
LU o

411 SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOCK HIGH TRUCK DOOR WITH FACTORY PAINTED

FINISH.
413 ROOF LINE BEYOND.

BASE COLOUR: WHITE 415 ALUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANEL SYSTEM

DRAWN BY.: J.J.

ACCENT COLOUR: GREY
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